#### 900605635 03/30/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM635345

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | RESUBMISSION                                       |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900595770  |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Ormet Circuits, Inc. |          | 12/14/2020     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Merck KGaA                                       |  |  |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | Frankfurter Strasse 250                          |  |  |
| City: Darmstadt |  |  |  |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY  |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 64293  |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Kommanditgesellschaft Auf Aktien (Kgaa): GERMANY |  |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1830743 | ORMET     |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122925391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122925390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com **EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 60 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2520** 

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: **EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLP** Address Line 1: 60 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2520** 

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

WILLIAM C. WRIGHT NAME OF SUBMITTER: /WILLIAM C. WRIGHT/ SIGNATURE:

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0458 900605635

 DATE SIGNED:
 03/30/2021

 Total Attachments: 2
 source=HPSCAN 20201214225844322 2020-12-14 225938305#page1.tif

source=HPSCAN\_20201214225844322\_2020-12-14\_225938305#page1.tif source=HPSCAN\_20201214225844322\_2020-12-14\_225938305#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0459

# USA -TRADEMARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Deed of Assignment is between Ormet Circuits, Inc., organized and existing under the laws of the USA, having an address of 6555 Nancy Ridge Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, United States (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), and Merck KGaA, a Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having an address of Frankfurter Strasse 250, Darmstadt, Germany 64293 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to certain U.S. trademarks and services marks with the United States Trademark Office, as listed in the attached Exhibit A (collectively the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the Marks together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and Assignor desires to assign all such right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby transfer, convey and assign unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE hereby accepts, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to all claims against third parties for damage and compensation relating to or arising from the use and registration of the Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same;

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any other or further documents which may be reasonably necessary for the protection or perfection of any right, title, or interest herein acquired by ASSIGNEE.

Dated: December 14. 2020

Ormet Circuits, Inc.

Name: DONGKWAN LEE

Title: PRESIDENT & CEO

# Exhibit A

| Serial No. | Registration No. | <u>Mark</u> | Filing Date    | Registration<br>Date |
|------------|------------------|-------------|----------------|----------------------|
| 74270991   | 1830743          | ORMET       | April 29, 1992 | April 12, 1994       |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 02/08/2021